2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit

Race Date
October 06, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Highland Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):21 Average Time: 17:18.4
1 3491 LUcas Guerra 10 1 1 16:49.8 16:49.8 0:00.0
2 3495 Benjamin Salinas 11 3 4 17:15.9 34:05.8 0:26.0
3 3487 Vincent Bovino 12 4 8 17:23.2 51:29.0 0:33.3
4 3488 Mateo Garcia 11 5 13 17:25.9  1:08:54.9 0:36.0
5 3485 FEric Alegre 12 8 21 17:37.2 1.26:32.2 0:47.3
6 3493 Matthew Roach 12 (15) (36) 18:08.3 1:44:40.6 1.184
7 3484 Adam Ackermann 10 (20) (56) 18:48.9  2:03:29.5 1:59.0
Team - Lake Central Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):44 Average Time: 17:42.0
1 3508 Isaac Beatty 12 2 2 17:03.3 17:03.3 0:00.0
2 3516 Logan Russell 10 6 8 17:31.1 34:34.4 0:27.8
3 3511 Braden Johnson 10 7 15 17:33.7 52:08.1 0:304
4 3512 Zakaria Mohiuddin 10 12 27 17:58.8 1:10:06.9 0:554
5 3518 Vince Vanderveen 9 17 44 18:23.1  1:28:30.1 1:19.8
6 3514 Alekzandr Rhody 10 (29) (63) 18:47.9  1:47:18.0 1:44.6
7 3519 Ben Watta 12 (22) (85) 19:01.7 2:06:19.7 1.58.3
Team - Munster Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):100 Average Time: 18:43.8
1 3535 Tony Bohling 12 10 10 17:50.4 17:50.4 0:00.0
2 3541 Oliver Meraz 11 13 23 18:01.2 35:51.6 0:10.7
3 3537 Mitch Buffano 12 14 37 18:03.9 53:55.5 0:134
4 3542 Juan Angel Olivencia 10 31 68 19:48.6  1:13:44.2 1:58.2
5 3534 Abraham Blaesing 9 32 100 19:54.9  1:33:39.2 2:04.5
6 3543 Wil Stephan 12 (37) (137) 20:25.9  1:54:05.1 2:35.4
7 3538 Stephen Heritage 10 (45) (182) 21:03.3  2:15:08.4 3:12.8
Team - Griffith Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):138 Average Time: 19:33.8
1 3400 Jonathan Baxter 10 16 16 18:09.7 18:09.7 0:00.0
2 3402 Jacob Catizone 9 21 37 18:57.1 37:06.8 0:47.4
3 3407 Matthew Plopper 12 23 60 19:17.1 56:23.9 1:.07.4
4 3403 Andrew Garcia 12 26 86 19:30.5 1:15:54.5 1:20.8
5 3410 Myles Taylor 12 52 138 21:54.8 1:.37:49.4 3:45.1
6 3405 Hayden O'Brien 9 (61) (199) 22:38.9 2:00:28.3 4:29.2
7 3406 Justin Perez 10 (63) (262) 22:57.6  2:23:25.9 4:47.9
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Race Date

October 06, 2018

2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):160
1 3373 Enrique Romo 12 11
2 3367 Deveyon Blacknell 12 24
3 3368 Malachi Johnson 11 38
4 3370 Williams Louis 12 41
5 3369 Egypt Lipscomb 10 46
6 3372 Chris Okeke 11 (56)
7 3371 Ajani Nixon 10 (62)
Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):174
1 3558 Sergio Hernandez 11 25
2 3561 Adam Servin 11 34
3 3562 Jose Tapia 12 36
4 3563 Kevin Torres 10 39
5 3553 Salvador Ayala 10 40
6 3557 Josemiguel Haro 11 (54)
7 3555 Daniel Castellano 12 (55)
Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):200
1 3458 George Peterson 10 18
2 3459 Sean Stringfellow 10 27
3 3454 Aidan Bevan 9 44
4 3455 Brayden Chappell 10 47
5 3456 Eric Johnson 11 64
Team - Calumet
Team Score (places):204
1 3357 Riley Reeder 11 29
2 3359 John Tobon-Perez 10 35
3 3358 La‘javon Thompson 10 42
4 3355 William Negron-Hillard 12 48
5 3356 Darius Prude 11 50
6 3354 Seth Hunt 9 (51)
7 3353 Noah Frazier 10 (69)
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Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:57.5

11 17:50.8 17:50.8 0:00.0
35 19:23.3 37:14.1 1:32.4
73 20:30.8 57:45.0 2:40.0
114 20:50.1  1:18:35.1 2:59.2
160 21:12.4  1:39:47.6 3:21.5
(216) 22:15.2  2:02:02.8 4:24.3
(278) 22:55.,5  2:24:58.4 5:04.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:11.3

25 19:24.4 19:24.4 0:00.0
59 20:04.6 39:29.1 0:40.2
95 20:07.9 59:37.0 0:43.4
134 20:37.4  1:20:14.4 1:12.9
174 20:42.4  1:40:56.9 1:17.9
(228) 21:56.4  2:02:53.4 2:32.0
(283) 22:04.6  2:24:58.0 2:40.2

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:51.8

18 18:41.2 18:41.2 0:00.0
45 19:32.6 38:13.8 0:51.4
89 20:58.6 59:12.4 2:17.4
136 21:35.9 1.20:48.4 2:54.7
200 23:30.6  1:44:19.0 4:49.4

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:49.4

29 19:39.2 19:39.2 0:00.0
64 20:05.1 39:44.3 0:25.8
106 20:53.9  1:00:38.3 1:14.6
154 21:40.2 1:22:18.6 2:00.9
204 21:48.4 1:44:.07.0 2:09.1
(255) 21:50.5 2:05:57.6 2:11.3
(324) 24:00.6  2:29:58.2 4:21.3
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2018 IHSAA XC Sectional - Hammond Gauvit
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 06, 2018

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Hammond Morton Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):227 Average Time: 21:48.0
1 3466 Erick Cuellar 11 9 9 17:43.1 17:43.1 0:00.0
2 3470 Mark Hernandez 10 28 37 19:37.9 37:21.0 1.54.7
3 3467 Marc Fontanez 11 49 86 21:44.1 59:05.2 4:00.9
4 3469 Travielle Gibbs 12 68 154 24:00.5 1:23:05.7 6:17.4
5 3468 Eduardo Garcia 9 73 227 25:54.5  1:49:00.3 8:11.3
6 3471 Dorian Hope-Browder 10 (76) (303) 27:13.8 2:16:14.2 9:30.7
Team - Hammond Clark Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):246 Average Time: 21:34.6
1 3446 Adam Tavarez 12 33 33 19:57.9 19:57.9 0:00.0
2 3442 Anthony Burgos 10 43 76 20:55.1 40:53.0 0:57.1
3 3447 Darrick Woods 10 53 129 21:55.4  1:02:48.5 1:57.5
4 3444 Bryan Munoz 11 58 187 22:30.4  1:25:18.9 2:32.4
5 3445 Carlos Perez 9 59 246 22:34.4  1:47:53.3 2:36.4
6 3443 Juan Henley 10 (60) (306) 22:34.6  2:10:28.0 2:36.7
Team - Gary West Side Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):288 Average Time: 22:59.4
1 3389 Que'Sean Mason 12 30 30 19:46.1 19:46.1 0:00.0
2 3386 Jaylen Bandy 11 57 87 22:30.4 42:16.6 2:44.2
3 3391 Darryl Shaw 10 65 152 23:48.1 1:06:04.7 4:01.9
4 3387 Cornelius Brown 9 66 218 23:53.6  1:29:58.4 4:07.4
5 3388 Dominic Burns 9 70 288 24:58.6  1:54:57.1 5:12.5
6 3390 Jamari McCambry 10 (74) (362) 26:14.8  2:21:12.0 6:28.6
Team - Hammond Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3420 HAROLD WOODS 10 75 75 26:28.8 26:28.8 0:00.0
2 3415 KEN MCCLENDON 11 77 152 31:15.8 57:44.7 4:46.9
Team - Hammond Bishop Noll Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3430 David Robles 12 67 67 23:54.9 23:54.9 0:00.0
2 3428 George Hernandez 11 71 138 25:13.7 49:08.6 1:18.7
3 3429 David Mendoza 12 72 210 25:49.1  1:14:57.7 1:54.2
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